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Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Yvonne Badenhorst
Sent: Tuesday, 07 February 2023 14:32
To: Avvakoumides GT ; Badenhorst CH; Botes FW; Botes Sandra; Botha WJ; De Klerk JPF ; Du Toit Nicola; 

Dube, P ; Ferreira, ME ; Gianni DS; Glenda-Anne Swanepoel; Group33 - additional; Hogaard C (Legal 
Aid); Jacobsz P; Jacobsz, PSAJ; Keijser L; Kock CJS; Kok PJ; Krause R (Krause attorneys); Krause S (Krause 
attorneys); Lentz C; Loubser JA; Maritz SG; Maritz, S; Meyer J; Mitchell N; Nieuwoudt E; North Gauteng 
Assocation of Advocates; Nortje N; Oosthuizen R; Opperman C; Pretorius LA; Pretsch WKC; Roos, WJ; 
Staatsprokureur 1; Staatsprokureur 2; Sue Pretorius; Tshabalala, M (Maria) (mariekie@lawcircle.co.za); 
Van Der Walt (Webster) S; Van der Walt N; Van Gass L; Van Rensburg SJ (Steven); Van Schalkwyk C; Van 
Staden MPE; Badela, G  (Jhb Bar); Barnardt JF; Bernhard Van der Hoven Attorneys; Britz, RA (pupil 2019); 
Coertzen Y; Coetzee L; Coetzee Ria; De Klerk F (Club); Dippenaar, N (Jaco Vorster, Group 33); Dredge 
CM; Ellerbeck, T; Ellis SC I; Februarie, Yvonne; Juan Cilliers; Kiarie JW; Lamprecht, Illana (Sec Julian Du 
Plessis SC); Lötter S; Loubser A; Mananyetso, SJ (Club); Marais, Abigail; Mofokeng Boikgethelo (Sec Van 
Ryneveld); Moshasha J (Legal Aid); motions@slerouxprok.co.za; Motsusi, MJ; Mpshe KH; Nakale, Suzan 
(Office of State Attorney); Ndlovu, JM (messenger Circle); Oosthuizen PI; Parc Nouveau Rolls; Prophy, E; 
Rakgoale M; Rodgers, Romeine, Parc Nouveau; Roux, Elize (Group 33); Schutte H (Sec WJ Roos); 
Sebelemetsa RJ (State Attorney); Sekhukhune PR; Sepper C; Smillie, Michelle; Storm, F; Strydom, Daleen 
(GKC); Theodorellis D; Van der Merwe J; Van der Westhuizen, C ( Group 33); Van Rooyen Susann 
(prokureur); Van Ryneveld PM; Van Stade Wik (Tobias Bron Ing); Viljoen A; Viller, DP

Subject: FW: UNOPPOSES DIRECTIVE & ROLL FOR 09 FEBBRUARY 2023 BEFORE JUDGE MAKHOBA J
Attachments: UNOPPOSED 09 FEBRUARY 2023 JUDGE MAKHOBA J.pdf; DIRECTIVE UNOPPOSED MOTION 09FEB 

2023 MAKHOBA J.pdf

 
 

 

From: Mmabatho Mampa <MmMampa@judiciary.org.za>  
Sent: Tuesday, 07 February 2023 14:23 
To: 'info@counseltsa.co.za'; 'morwesi@counseltsa.co.za'; 'beaudine@counseltsa.co.za'; 'slpath@gmail.com'; 
'info@samla.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org'; 'data@saflii.org'; 'communication@lpc.org.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 
'admin@clarks.co.za'; 'anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za'; 'lssa@lssa.org.za'; 'danievl@webmail.co.za'; 
'ffdocrat@rsabar.com'; 'fiona@lssa.org.za'; 'joewadee@telkomsa.net'; 'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD 
Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com'; 'gautengnbcsa@outlook.com'; 'North Gauteng Advocates' 
<northgautengadv@gmail.com>; 'baradmin@law.co.za'; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za'; 
'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za'; 'Allyson Crutchfield' <crutchfield@law.co.za>; 'info@bla.org.za'; 
'reform@justice.gov.za'; 'muzis@law.co.za'; 'mklein@icon.co.za'; 'gladwin@Schindlers.co.za'; 'lawson@casac.org.za'; 
'Varsha Sookdhaw' <Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 'kmoleya@fasken.com'; 
'Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com'; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com'; 'reception@loftusadv.co.za'; Phahlane Mohube 
(DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; 'Stephen 
Roy Allcock' <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com'; 'Enrico Guarneri' <EnricoG1@legal‐aid.co.za>; 'Pretoria‐
FA@justice.gov.za'; 'herman.percival@gmail.com'; 'procforum@lpc.org.za'; 'agrobler@cknet.co.za'; 
'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'ltheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert‐a‐marais‐attorneys.co.za'; 'cmabuza@live.com'; 
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'marks@sheriffjc.co.za'; 'june@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'enricoagostino@gmail.com'; 'aicajee@law.co.za'; 
'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'ken@law.co.za'; 'J Gildenhuys' <gilden@law.co.za>; 'motimelesc@law.co.za'; 
'nasreen@budlender.co.za'; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com'; 'gustav@crimsonred.co.za'; 'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za'; 
'Watshilowa@gmail.com'; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za'; 'advadw@gmail.com'; 'marianne@mpattorney.co.za'; 
'marksmangaba@gmail.com'; 'junethomas0611@gmail.com'; 'gautengsocadv@gmail.com'; 
'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com'; 'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; 'JohanV@lpc.org.za'; 
'nmahlangu1@sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za'; 'admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'maritzng@law.co.za'; 
'edeling@emlct.com'; 'WilnaL@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi' <grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; 
'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo' <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; 
'info@sabwil.org.za'; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com'; 'concha@wilsons‐law.co.za'; 'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; 'Xolisile 
Maduna' <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee‐ann@shplaw.co.za'; 'secretary@sawla.net'; 
'adv.ford@rsabar.com'; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icloud.com'; 
'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za'; 'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD 
Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za'; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.net'; 'ElsieS@legal‐
aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za'; 
'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy 
Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com'; 
'fanniek@raf.co.za'; 'LesleighT@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'MantitiK@legal‐aid.co.za'; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact) 
<JaKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact) <AnaLouw@justice.gov.za>; 'kirstenb@wri.co.za'; 
'kirstenbell16@gmail.com'; 'Tarryn@evninc.co.za'; 'Tobie@evninc.co.za'; 'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za'; 
'louws.consult@gmail.com'; 'ettian@wol.co.za'; 'gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com'; 'info@lpc.org.za'; 
'admin@blaonline.org.za'; 'ppv@ppv.co.za'; 'manager@ptabar.com'; Dieketsang Matsie <DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>; 
Juliet Harmse <JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers <BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; Mbali Mahlangu 
<MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; 'Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za'; 'Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za'; 
'Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za'; 'Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za'; 
'Ngqondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za'; Phetola Moila <PMoila@judiciary.org.za>; Gomolemo Mokoena 
<GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe <LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>; Vusimuzi Mabunu 
<VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlungisi Mthembu <MMthembu@judiciary.org.za>; 'Sandton@pabasa.co.za'; 
'secretary@ptabar.com'; 'admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za'; 'Helena Schutte' <Hschutte@rsabar.com>; 'Nicolaas 
Schoombie' <law@frands.co.za>; Rirhandzu Mhlava <RMhlava@judiciary.org.za> 
Subject: UNOPPOSES DIRECTIVE & ROLL FOR 09 FEBBRUARY 2023 BEFORE JUDGE MAKHOBA J 
 
Good afternoon  
  
Kindly attached is the Unopposed motion directive and roll for 09 February  2023 before Judge Makhoba J in open court 6C 
at 10:H00. 
  
I hope you find the above in order. 
  
Regards 
Mmabatho 
  
 

Disclaimer 

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and 
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking 
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. 
 
This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in 
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; 
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here. 



 

THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKHOBA J 

HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA 

HIGH COURT BUILDING, 6TH FLOOR, CHAMBERS 6.8 

C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002 

PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001 

TEL: +27 12 492 6787/O67 064 2103 

 

07 FEBRUARY 2023 

 

 

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS 

 

UNOPOSED MOTION ROLL DIRECTIVE: 09 FEBRUARY 2023- BEFORE JUDGE 

MAKHOBA J 

 

 

1. Unopposed motion matters will be heard in open court 6C at 

10:H00 

 

2. Introduction will be conducted in Judges chamber 10 minutes before 

court. 

 

3. Parties are requested to bring their proposed copy of draft order to 

court. 

 

4. In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure 

that the pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court 

Order are uploaded onto Case-lines. The Draft Court Order should 



set out the date of hearing, Judge’s name (i.e Judge Makhoba J) 

and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Court 6C), and 

name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing 

attorney should appear at the end of the draft. 

 

5. Counsel/Practitioners should be robed. 

 

Trust you find the above in order.  

 

Yours Faithfully 

MMABATHO 

 

OFFICE NO: 6.8 

TEL  : 012 492 6787/ 067 064 2103  

EMAIL:  MmMampa@judiciary.org.za  

mailto:MmMampa@judiciary.org.za


IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) 

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES) 

 

 

09 FBRUARY 2023 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKHOBA J 

 

57. J M STRYDOM   VS M STRYDOM    27537/21 

 

58. E NAWRATTEL   VS S NAWRATTEL    29755/21 

 

59. SALPC    VS S DLULA    51194/21 

 

60. EX PARTE: K I MOKOANA       20271/22 

 

61. EX PARTE: B BOONZAAIER       24137/22 

 

62. E G DE LANGE   VS RAF     19232/13 

 

63. INVESTEC BANK LTD  VS R SHAMU    49533/20 

 

64. ABSA BANK LTD   VS L G CHUENE+1   

 4631/21 

 



65. B/C OF WONDERZICHT  VS T L MARAIS   

 12277/20 

 

66. STD BANK LTD   VS S H HLUBI+1    30091/21 

 

67. L A MANAKA   VS T D MANAKA    21694/22 

 

68. VEXOSCORE LTD   VS GRAB ASSETS LTD  

 010066/22 

 

69. B/C OF ORCHARDS  VS N MAPAILA    28579/21 

 

70. M E SYMES+1   VS J GERMANER+2   048063/22 

 

71. E M DOBSON   VS RAF     6925/22 

 

72. EX PARTE: M Z TSHWILI+1       9221/22 

 

73. B MEINTJIES   VS CITY OF TSHWANE   64227/20 

 

74. STD BANK LTD   VS L A MAEANE+1   67372/19 

 

75. STD BANK LTD   VS G OKAFOR    44338/21 

 

76. STD BANK LTD   VS S J LUPEMBE+1   33401/22 

 

77. STD BANK LTD   VS B MAGENGENENE+1   32253/17 



 

78. EX PARTE: M M PRETORIUS       049491/22 

 

79. EX PARTE: Y NARANSAMY       056533/22 

 

80. J P FOURIE   VS S DU PREEZ    023558/22 

 

81. J KONSTRUKSIE LTD  VS WE CONSTRUCTION LTD  023210/22 

 

82. T P VAN VOLLENSTEE  VS ORLISET LTD    049697/22 

 

83. W C VENTER   VS J D AUCAMP    024294/22 

 

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE 

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE 

 

84. EX PARTE: N R SUTHERLAND       048634/22 

 

85. EX PARTE: F R HUYSAMEN       020104/22 

 

86.        DUBE B C                               VS               RAF                                                      37974/2020 
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